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INNOVATION PARK (lcrda)

Balance Sheet (With Period Change)

Period = Jul 2025

Book = Accrual

8/20/2025 8:58 AM

Balance Beginning Net

Current Period Balance Change
1000-0000 ASSETS
1100-0000 CASH
1110-4500 Cash - Hancock #2 51,303.49 19,549.66 31,753.83
1111-0000 Cash-NFIL Construction 0.00 52,708.79 -52,708.79
1121-6600 Petty Cash Fund 200.00 200.00 0.00
1190-0000 TOTAL CASH 51,503.49 72,458.45 -20,954.96
1200-0000 RECEIVABLES
1210-0000 Accounts Receivable 29,329.69 7,741.29 21,588.40
1299-0000 TOTAL RECEIVABLES 29,329.69 7,741.29 21,588.40
1300-1000 PROPERTY
1305-0000 Land 635,920.58 635,920.58 0.00
1590-0000 Accumulated Depreciation -1,558,028.30 -1,508,086.60 -49,941.70
1628-0000 NFIL Assets 28,330.26 28,330.26 0.00
1629-0000 NFIL Building 22,986,573.72 22,986,573.72 0.00
1668-0000 Park Planning/Development 939,865.15 939,865.15 0.00
1790-0000 TOTAL PROPERTY 23,032,661.41 23,082,603.11 -49,941.70
1840-0000 OTHER ASSETS
1913-0000 Prepaid Insurance 36,725.64 43,201.05 -6,475.41
1925-0000 Investments 1,368,257.63 1,363,094.72 5,162.91
1960-0000 Deferred Outlows of Resources - Pension 64,420.00 64,420.00 0.00
1980-0000 TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 1,469,403.27 1,470,715.77 -1,312.50
1990-0000 TOTAL ASSETS 24,582,897.86 24,633,518.62 -50,620.76
2000-0000 LIABILITIES and CAPITAL
2210-0000 Principal Note 1 3,999,999.98 3,999,999.98 0.00
2236-0000 Accounts Payable 36,105.67 3,005.08 33,100.59
2246-0000 Prepaid Rents 2,817.07 2,013.34 803.73
2249-0000 Accrued Other 21,594.86 21,594.86 0.00
2250-0000 Tenant Security Dep 7,099.90 7,099.90 0.00
2251-1000 Accrued Interest 11,200.00 0.00 11,200.00
2254-0000 Due to IPTLH 37.22 0.00 37.22
2257-0000 Due to FSU 104,089.16 77,557.68 26,531.48
2258-0000 Due to FAMU 9,860.64 6,510.01 3,350.63
2305-0000 Sales Tax Payable 2,900.19 2,629.21 270.98
2320-0000 Net Pension Liability 255,824.00 255,824.00 0.00
2420-0000 Deferred Inflow of Resources - Pension 76,858.00 76,858.00 0.00
2490-0000 TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,528,386.69 4,453,092.06 75,294.63
2500-0000 CAPITAL
2730-0000 Invested in Capital Assets-Net of Debt 23,032,661.41 23,082,603.11 -49,941.70
2750-0000 Unrestricted -2,978,150.24 -2,902,176.55 -75,973.69
2890-0000 TOTAL CAPITAL 20,054,511.17 20,180,426.56 -125,915.39
2990-0000 TOTAL LIABILITIES and CAPITAL 24,582,897.86 24,633,518.62 -50,620.76
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8/20/2025 9:01 AM

INNOVATION PARK (lcrda)
Income Statement
Period = Jul 2025

Book = Accrual

Period to Date % Year to Date %
3000-0000 INCOME
3050-0000 INCOME - OPERATING
3110-0000 Rent 0.00 0.00 272.52 0.11
3110-6000 Leasing - Membership Fees 7,100.00 18.81 59,500.09 24.46
3115-0000 CAM 25,378.00 67.23 101,511.96 41.73
3220-0000 Interest Income 5,162.91 13.68 69,252.70 28.47
3306-0400 Grant Income-EDA B2S 0.00 0.00 9,161.00 3.77
3310-0000 Other Income 0.35 0.00 3,206.68 1.32
3315-0000 Sales Tax Discount 5.19 0.01 57.51 0.02
3500-0000 Resident Memberships 0.00 0.00 -678.88 -0.28
3700-0000 Virtual Memberships 100.00 0.26 1,000.00 0.41
3990-0000 TOTAL REVENUE 37,746.45 100.00 243,283.58 100.00
4000-0000 OPERATING EXPENSES
4001-0000 BILLABLE OPERATING EXPENSES
4400-0000 PAYROLL EXPENSE
4401-0000 Executive Director-Authority 13,333.34 35.32 133,333.40 54.81
4401-0100 Business Manager 7,500.00 19.87 75,000.00 30.83
4402-0000 Director Business Inc 0.00 0.00 24,596.74 10.11
4404-0000 Payroll Taxes - Authority 1,796.99 4.76 20,561.94 8.45
4405-0000 Worker's Compensation-Authority 173.50 0.46 1,735.00 0.71
4406-0000 Employee Benefits-Authority 7,376.47 19.54 72,523.49 29.81
4410-0000 Wages - Administrative 2,517.50 6.67 21,995.00 9.04
4490-0000 TOTAL PAYROLL EXPENSE 32,697.80 86.62 349,745.57 143.76
4600-0000 UTILITIES
4605-0000 Electric 27,054.51 71.67 108,778.89 44,71
4625-0000 Natural Gas 8,673.97 22.98 49,017.94 20.15
4635-0000 Refuse Collection 222.76 0.59 1,815.80 0.75
4640-0000 Water/Sewer 1,680.07 4.45 9,044.37 3.72
4648-0000 Irrigation - Utility 1,003.73 2.66 4,242.77 1.74
4650-0000 Stormwater 768.26 2.04 4,225.43 1.74
4660-0000 Fire Service - Utility 1,228.78 3.26 6,758.29 2.78
4725-0000 Internet Service 411.24 1.09 3,052.71 1.25
4799-0000 TOTAL UTILITIES 41,043.32 108.73 186,936.20 76.84
5116-5000 REPAIR/MAINTENANCE
5120-0000 Electric Repairs 2,632.16 6.97 10,104.66 4.15
5125-0000 Electric Supplies 0.00 0.00 439.66 0.18
5140-0000 Elevator Maintenance 200.00 0.53 585.00 0.24
5197-0000 Holding Pond Maintenance 469.79 1.24 469.79 0.19
5210-0000 Locks & Keys Repairs 2.25 0.01 134.40 0.06
5215-0000 Locks & Keys Supplies 0.00 0.00 71.50 0.03
5230-0000 Plumbing Repairs 53.14 0.14 552.14 0.23
5260-0000 Signage 0.00 0.00 703.15 0.29
5270-0000 Small Tools 16.68 0.04 112.62 0.05
5285-0000 General Building R&M & Supplies 7.35 0.02 7.35 0.00
5290-0000 Other Maintenance 0.00 0.00 18,558.91 7.63
5295-0000 Other Supplies 326.81 0.87 1,153.70 0.47
5299-0000 TOTAL REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 3,708.18 9.82 32,892.88 13.52
5400-0000 SERVICES
5410-0000 Elevator Service 0.00 0.00 2,232.75 0.92
5415-0000 Elevator Phone Service 0.00 0.00 615.00 0.25
5420-0000 Fire Protection System 0.00 0.00 4,371.06 1.80
5430-0000 Exterminating 250.00 0.66 1,275.00 0.52
5442-0000 Generator Service 0.00 0.00 2,567.13 1.06
5447-0000 HVAC Monthly Service 1,556.00 4.12 15,001.00 6.17
5450-0000 Janitorial Service 1,650.00 4.37 17,178.84 7.06
5460-0000 Landscaping Service 900.00 2.38 14,104.10 5.80
5480-0000 Security 288.00 0.76 1,232.00 0.51
5487-0000 Window Washing Service 0.00 0.00 1,590.00 0.65
5490-0000 Water Treatment Service 2,562.66 6.79 14,942.46 6.14
5499-0000 TOTAL SERVICES 7,206.66 19.09 75,109.34 30.87
5500-0000 PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION
5510-0000 Accounting -5,900.00 -15.63 23,600.00 9.70
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8/20/2025 9:01 AM

INNOVATION PARK (lcrda)
Income Statement
Period = Jul 2025

Book = Accrual

Period to Date % Year to Date %
5522-0000 Internet Charge 1,732.12 4.59 12,748.02 5.24
5560-0000 Fees/Licenses/Permits 157.24 0.42 1,885.74 0.78
5563-0000 Miscellaneous Admin Expense 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00
5565-0000 Office Supplies 0.00 0.00 129.73 0.05
5566-0000 Office Equipment Maintenance 2,633.84 6.98 3,554.22 1.46
5575-0000 Professional Fees 6,884.81 18.24 17,436.82 7.17
5587-0000 General Authority Expense 1,132.36 3.00 7,092.16 2.92
5596-0000 Other Administration Costs 0.00 0.00 44.31 0.02
5599-0000 TOTAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION 6,640.37 17.59 66,501.00 27.33
6000-0000 MNGMT, INSURANCE, AND TAXES
6100-0000 MANAGEMENT
6110-0000 Management Fees TALCOR 1,800.00 4.77 21,313.82 8.76
6199-0000 TOTAL MANAGEMENT 1,800.00 4.77 21,313.82 8.76
6200-0000 INSURANCE
6210-0000 Property Insurance 7,503.81 19.88 75,038.10 30.84
6299-0000 TOTAL INSURANCE 7,503.81 19.88 75,038.10 30.84
6799-0000 TOTAL MNGMT, INSURANCE, AND TAXES 9,303.81 24.65 96,351.92 39.60
6999-0000 TOTAL BILLABLE OPERATING EXPENSES 100,600.14 266.52 807,536.91 331.93
7000-0000 NONCAM OPERATING EXPENSES
7700-0000 NONCAM ADMINISTRATION
7720-0000 Legal Fees-NonCAM 1,920.00 5.09 1,920.00 0.79
7749-0000 TOTAL NONCAM ADMINISTRATION 1,920.00 5.09 1,920.00 0.79
7800-0000 TOTAL NONCAM OPERATING EXPENSES 1,920.00 5.09 1,920.00 0.79
7990-0000 ALL TOTAL EXPENSES 102,520.14 271.60 809,456.91 332.72
7999-0000 NET INCOME - OPERATING -64,773.69 -171.60 -566,173.33 -232.72
8100-0000 DEBT SERVICE
8110-0000 Loan #1 Interest 11,200.00 29.67 114,286.09 46.98
8199-0000 TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 11,200.00 29.67 114,286.09 46.98
8200-0000 OTHER EXPENSES
8210-0000 Depreciation Expense 49,941.70 132.31 499,417.00 205.28
8299-0000 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 49,941.70 132.31 499,417.00 205.28
9900-0000 NET INCOME -125,915.39 -333.58 -1,179,876.42 -484.98
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INNOVATION PARK (lcrda)
Budget Comparison
Period = Jul 2025
Book = Accrual

8/20/2025 9:03 AM

PID Actual PTD Budget Variance % Var YTD Actual YTD Budget Variance % Var Annual

3000-0000  INCOME

3050-0000  INCOME - OPERATING

3110-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 27252 0.00 27252 N/A 0.00
3110-6000 7,100.00 0.00 7,100.00 N/A 59,500.09 0.00 59,500.09 N/A 0.00
31150000 et ) 25,378.00 0.00 25,378.00 N/A 101,511.96 75,000.00 26,511.96 35.35 100,000.00
3220-0000 ;aMs'ng - Membership Fees 5,162.91 1,500.00 3,662.91 244.19 69,252.70 17,000.00 52,252.70 307.37 20,000.00
3300-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 200,000.00 -200,000.00 -100.00 200,000.00
3306-0400 ~ Mierest Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 /A 9,161.00 0.00 9,161.00 /A 0.00
3310.0000  Other income 0.35 350.00 -349.65 -99.90 3,206.68 3,500.00 -293.32 -8.38 4,200.00
3315-0000  Orant Income-EDAB2S 519 0.00 519 /A 57.51 0.00 57.51 /A 0.00
35000000  Other Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A -678.88 0.00 -678.88 N/A 0.00
37000000  Sales Tax Discount 100.00 0.00 100.00 N/A 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 N/A 0.00

Resident Memberships

3990-0000 ‘Al Memberships 37,746.45 1,850.00 35,896.45 1,940.35 24328358 295,500.00 52,216.42 17.67 324,200.00
4000-0000  OPERATING EXPENSES

40010000  BILLABLE OPERATING EXPENSES

4400-0000

4401-0000  PAYROLL EXPENSE 13,333.34 13,333.33 -0.01 0.00 133,333.40 133,333.30 -0.10 0.00 160,000.00
AOLOI00 L rectorAuthoriy 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00
4402-0000 _ 0.00 5,700.00 5,700.00 100.00 24,596.74 57,000.00 32,403.26 56.85 68,400.00
4404-0000  DBuSiness Manager 1,796.99 0.00 -1,796.99 N/A 20,561.94 0.00 -20,561.94 N/A 0.00
a405-0000 ~ Director BusinessInc 173.50 0.00 -173.50 N/A 1,735.00 0.00 -1,735.00 N/A 0.00
4406-0000 C:;':Ee"rlaé;;)::St:g;'mmhoriw 7,376.47 14,300.00 6.923.53 48.42 72,523.49 143,000.00 70,476.51 49.28 171,600.00
aat00000 2T S torty 2,517.50 2,496.67 -20.83 -0.83 21,995.00 24,966.70 2,971.70 11.90 29,960.04
4490-0000 GO v EOH EXRENSE 32,697.80 43,330.00 10,632.20 2454 349,745.57 433,300.00 83,554.43 19.28 519,960.04
4600-0000

4605-0000  UTILITIES 27,054.51 100.00 -26,954.51 -26,954.51 108,778.89 82,000.00 -26,778.89 -32.66 82,200.00
ae250000 8,673.97 0.00 -8,673.97 N/A 49,017.94 3,000.00 -46,017.94 -1,533.93 3,000.00
4635-0000 222.76 66.67 -156.09 234.12 1,815.80 2,266.70 450.90 19.89 2,400.00
4640-0000 Na:“ra' Ga”s ) 1,680.07 0.00 -1,680.07 N/A 9,044.37 1,800.00 -7,244.37 -402.46 1,800.00
4648-0000 s:;:re/si“),v:ft'on 1,003.73 0.00 -1,003.73 N/A 4,242.77 800.00 3,442.77 -430.35 800.00
4650-0000 ert N 768.26 0.00 -768.26 N/A 4,225.43 750.00 -3,475.43 -463.39 750.00
4660-0000  rigation - Utlity 1,228.78 0.00 -1,228.78 N/A 6,758.29 1,050.00 -5,708.29 -543.65 1,050.00
47250000 ~ Swormwater 411.24 0.00 -411.24 N/A 3,052.71 0.00 -3,052.71 N/A 0.00
47990000 ke Senvice - billity 41,043.32 166.67 ~40,876.65 24,525.50 186,936.20 91,666.70 -95,269.50 -103.93 92,000.00
s1165000  HOBUIR AT ENANCE

5120-0000 2,632.16 100.00 -2,532.16 -2,532.16 10,104.66 1,780.00 -8,324.66 -467.68 1,980.00
SI50000 Lo i 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 439.66 1,000.00 560.34 56.03 1,200.00
5140-0000 o 200.00 0.00 -200.00 N/A 585.00 1,050.00 465.00 44.29 1,050.00
5170-0000 ;:\C/amr Mzipmename 0.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 100.00 300.00
5175-0000 evator vl ‘ 0.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 100.00 300.00
51950000 e Extinguisher Maintenance 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00 1,200.00
5197-0000 :'rr:eAT'?:; sir':;'nk'er Repair 469.79 250.00 -219.79 -87.92 469.79 2,500.00 2,030.21 81.21 2,940.00
51980000 O aintenance 0.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00 600.00
5210-0000 Pond 225 0.00 225 N/A 134.40 650.00 515.60 79.32 650.00
52150000 | \C"Trall Maintenance Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 7150 0.00 7150 N/A 0.00
5230-0000 tgzz i izﬁ Ejg::lr; 53.14 0.00 -53.14 N/A 552.14 750.00 197.86 26.38 750.00
s2a5:0000  JmOC TR 0.00 250.00 250.00 100.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 100.00 3,000.00
52600000 | L e 0.00 85.00 85.00 100.00 703.15 1,350.00 646.85 4791 1,520.00
5270-0000 : 16.68 0.00 -16.68 N/A 112.62 450.00 337.38 74.97 450.00
s285-0000  O'9nage 7.35 0.00 7.35 N/A 7.35 0.00 7.35 N/A 0.00
5290-0000 ~ omall Tools ! 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 18,558.91 1,500.00 -17,058.91 -1,137.26 1,500.00
5200-1000 ~ Cocneral Building R&M & Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 100.00 1,500.00
5295.0000  Other Maintenance 326.81 0.00 -326.81 N/A 1,153.70 720.00 -433.70 -60.24 720.00
5299-0000  Other Inspections 3,708.18 985.00 2,723.18 276.46 32,892.88 17,750.00 ~15,142.88 8531 19,660.00

Other Supplies
5400-0000
s410-0000  SERGHCBSPAIR/MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 2,232.75 0.00 2,232.75 N/A 0.00

Elevator Service
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INNOVATION PARK (lcrda)

Budget Comparison

Period = Jul 2025
Book = Accrual

8/20/2025 9:03 AM

PTD Actual PTD Budget Variance %6 Var YTD Actual YTD Budget Variance % Var. Annual
5415-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 615.00 200.00 -415.00 -207.50 200.00
5420-0000 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 4,371.06 1,050.00 -3,321.06 -316.29 1,050.00
5430-0000  Clevator Phone Service 250.00 0.00 -250.00 N/A 1,275.00 600.00 -675.00 -112.50 600.00
5442-0000  Fire Protection System 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 2,567.13 900.00 -1,667.13 -185.24 900.00
5445.0000  Exterminating 0.00 45.00 45.00 100.00 0.00 450.00 450.00 100.00 540.00
5447-0000 ~ Generator Service 1,556.00 0.00 -1,556.00 N/A 15,001.00 1,350.00 -13,651.00 -1,011.19 1,350.00
5450-0000  Backflow Prevention Service 1,650.00 0.00 -1,650.00 N/A 17,178.84 9,000.00 -8,178.84 -90.88 9,000.00
5460-0000 ~ HVAC Monthly Service 900.00 1,500.00 600.00 40.00 14,104.10 18,450.00 4,345.90 23.56 21,450.00
5461-0000  Janitorial Service 0.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 0.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 100.00 1,700.00
5480-0000  Landscaping Service 288.00 0.00 -288.00 N/A 1,232.00 4,200.00 2,968.00 70.67 4,200.00
5487-0000  Landscaping - Trail 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 1,590.00 0.00 -1,590.00 N/A 0.00
5490-0000  Security 2,562.66 0.00 -2,562.66 N/A 14,942.46 0.00 -14,942.46 N/A 0.00
5499-0000 ~ Window Washing Service 7,206.66 1,695.00 -5,511.66 -325.17 75,109.34 37,600.00 -37,509.34 -99.76 40,990.00
Water Treatment Service
5500-0000
5510-0000 ~ TXORERARVADEANISTRATION -5,900.00 0.00 5,900.00 N/A 23,600.00 35,000.00 11,400.00 32.57 35,000.00
5522-0000 1,732.12 1,000.00 73212 7321 12,748.02 13,000.00 251.98 1.94 15,000.00
5560-0000 ~ Accounting 157.24 0.00 -157.24 N/A 1,885.74 750.00 -1,135.74 -151.43 750.00
5563-0000 Internet Charge 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 10.00 0.00 -10.00 N/A 0.00
5565-0000  Fees/Licenses/Permits 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 129.73 300.00 170.27 56.76 300.00
5566-0000  Miscellaneous Admin Expense 2,633.84 0.00 -2,633.84 N/A 3,554.22 1,500.00 -2,054.22 -136.95 1,500.00
5575-0000  Office Supplies 6,884.81 2,000.00 -4,884.81 -244.24 17,436.82 22,000.00 4,563.18 20.74 25,000.00
5587-0000  Office Equipment Maintenance 1,132.36 0.00 -1,132.36 N/A 7,092.16 0.00 -7,092.16 N/A 0.00
5596-0000 PFOfGSS:O”a'hFees 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 44.31 0.00 -44.31 N/A 0.00
" General Authority Expense R -
5599-0000 AR AR LY ABIMSTRATION 6,640.37 3,000.00 3,640.37 121.35 66,501.00 72,550.00 6,049.00 8.34 77,550.00
6000-0000
6100-0000 MNGNTEMERIRANCE, AND TAXES
6110-0000 1,800.00 3,000.00 1,200.00 40.00 21,313.82 45,000.00 23,686.18 52.64 49,000.00
6199-0000  TOTAL MANAGEMENT 1,800.00 3,000.00 1,200.00 40.00 21,313.82 45,000.00 23,686.18 52.64 49,000.00
6200-0000  M@GRRNERt Fees TALCOR
6210-0000 7,503.81 0.00 -7,503.81 N/A 75,038.10 35,000.00 -40,038.10 -114.39 35,000.00
6299-0000  TOTAL INSURANCE 7,503.81 0.00 -7,503.81 N/A 75,038.10 35,000.00 -40,038.10 -114.39 35,000.00
6799-0000  TEPPRITMNSNIRNFRSURANCE, AND TAXES 9,303.81 3,000.00 -6,303.81 -210.13 96,351.92 80,000.00 -16,351.92 -20.44 84,000.00
6999-0000  TOTAL BILLABLE OPERATING EXPENSES 100,600.14 52,176.67 -48,423.47 92.81 807,536.91 732,866.70 -74,670.21 -10.19 834,160.04
7000-0000  NONCAM OPERATING EXPENSES
7700-0000  NONCAM ADMINISTRATION
7720-0000 1,920.00 0.00 -1,920.00 N/A 1,920.00 0.00 -1,920.00 N/A 0.00
7749-0000  TOTAL NONCAM ADMINISTRATION 1,920.00 0.00 -1,920.00 N/A 1,920.00 0.00 -1,920.00 N/A 0.00
Legal Fees-NonCAM
7800-0000 1,920.00 0.00 -1,920.00 N/A 1,920.00 0.00 -1,920.00 N/A 0.00
7990-0000  ALL TOTAL EXPENSES 102,520.14 52,176.67 -50,343.47 -96.49 809,456.91 732,866.70 -76,590.21 -10.45 834,160.04
79990000 Lo BERATANG EXPENSES -64,773.69 -50,326.67 -14,447.02 -28.71 -566,173.33 -437,366.70 -128,806.63 -29.45 -509,960.04
8100-0000
8110-0000  DEBT SERVICE 11,200.00 0.00 -11,200.00 N/A 114,286.09 0.00 -114,286.09 N/A 0.00
8199-0000 11,200.00 0.00 -11,200.00 N/A 114,286.09 0.00 -114,286.09 N/A 0.00
Loan #1 Interest
8200-0000
8210-0000  OTHERDEEAESERSICE 49,941.70 0.00 -49,941.70 N/A 499,417.00 0.00 -499,417.00 N/A 0.00
8299-0000 49,941.70 0.00 -49,941.70 N/A 499,417.00 0.00 -499,417.00 N/A 0.00
Depreciation Expense
9900-0000 -125,915.39 -50,326.67 -75,588.72 -150.20 -1,179,876.42 -437,366.70 -742,509.72 -169.77 -509,960.04

TNERAUNTEEREEXPENSES
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8/21/2025 12:10 PM

LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT (Icrda-op)
Budget Comparison
Period = Jul 2025
Book = Accrual

PID Actual PTD Budget Variance % Var YTD Actual YTD Budget Variance % Var Annual
3000-0000  INCOME
3050-0000  INCOME - OPERATING
3110-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 27252 0.00 27252 N/A 0.00
3115-0000 25,378.00 0.00 25,378.00 N/A 101,511.96 75,000.00 26,511.96 35.35 100,000.00
32200000 e 5,162.91 1,500.00 3,662.91 244.19 69,252.70 17,000.00 52,252.70 307.37 20,000.00
33000000 M 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 200,000.00 -200,000.00 -100.00 200,000.00
3306-0400 ~ Mierest Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 /A 9,161.00 0.00 9,161.00 N/A 0.00
3310.0000 ~ Other income 0.00 350.00 -350.00 -100.00 3,201.36 3,500.00 -298.64 -8.53 4,200.00
3315-0000  Orant Income-EDAB2S 0.00 0.00 0.00 /A 17.45 0.00 17.45 /A 0.00
35000000  Other Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A -678.88 0.00 -678.88 N/A 0.00
Sales Tax Discount
3990-0000  Rgident Memberships 30,540.91 1,850.00 28,690.91 1,550.86 182,738.11 295,500.00 -112,761.89 38.16 324,200.00
4000-0000  OPERATING EXPENSES
40010000  BILLABLE OPERATING EXPENSES
4400-0000
4401-0000  PAYROLL EXPENSE 13,333.34 13,333.33 -0.01 0.00 133,333.40 133,333.30 -0.10 0.00 160,000.00
MOLO00 L rectorAuthority 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00
4402-0000 _ 0.00 5,700.00 5,700.00 100.00 24,596.74 57,000.00 32,403.26 56.85 68,400.00
4404-0000  DuSiness Manager 1,796.99 0.00 -1,796.99 N/A 20,561.94 0.00 -20,561.94 N/A 0.00
a405-0000 ~ Director BusinessInc 173.50 0.00 -173.50 N/A 1,735.00 0.00 -1,735.00 N/A 0.00
4406-0000 C:;'rr:e"r,zaéz;;J::g:g;:’_’wmoriw 7,376.47 14,300.00 6.923.53 48.42 72,523.49 143,000.00 70,476.51 49.28 171,600.00
aat00000 O S torty 2,517.50 2,496.67 -20.83 -0.83 21,995.00 24,966.70 2,971.70 11.90 29,960.04
4490-0000  Goba BV EOH EXRENSE 32,697.80 43,330.00 10,632.20 2454 349,745.57 433,300.00 83,554.43 19.28 519,960.04
4600-0000
4605-0000  UTILITIES 30.66 100.00 69.34 69.34 183.21 1,000.00 816.79 81.68 1,200.00
a635-0000 0.00 66.67 66.67 100.00 0.00 666.70 666.70 100.00 800.00
4640-0000 ) 166.72 0.00 -166.72 N/A 997.36 0.00 -997.36 N/A 0.00
47250000 Refuse Collection 72.49 0.00 -72.49 N/A 313.96 0.00 -313.96 N/A 0.00
4799-0000 ﬁgé%@%”%ﬁ%%s 269.87 166.67 -103.20 61.92 1,494.53 1,666.70 172.17 1033 2,000.00
5116-5000 WYEnANCE
5120-0000 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 1,610.00 1,000.00 -610.00 -61.00 1,200.00
BI250000 L s 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 439.66 1,000.00 560.34 56.03 1,200.00
s170.0000 L otie RS 0.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 100.00 300.00
S175:0000 L aintenance 0.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 100.00 300.00
51950000 L o er Repatr 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00 1,200.00
stor-0000 LR 469.79 250.00 -219.79 -87.92 469.79 2,500.00 2,030.21 81.21 2,940.00
s198.0000 0 aintenance 0.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00 600.00
5210-0000 Fone 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00 200.00
5245-0000 T'C;(Tra" Maintenance Expense 0.00 250.00 250.00 100.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 100.00 3,000.00
5260-0000 :ﬁfg;i::’;:;:a"s 0.00 85.00 85.00 100.00 687.50 850.00 162.50 19.12 1,020.00
5290-0000 _ 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 3,180.85 0.00 -3,180.85 N/A 0.00
52050000 ~ S9nage 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 28.54 0.00 -28.54 N/A 0.00
52000000  Other Maintenance 469.79 985.00 51521 52.31 6.416.34 10,050.00 3.633.66 36.16 11,960.00
Other Supplies
5400-0000
sassoo00  SERGHCESPAIR/MAINTENANCE 0.00 45.00 45.00 100.00 0.00 450.00 450.00 100.00 540.00
54G0-0000 L ention Service 550.00 1,500.00 950.00 63.33 5,942.40 15,000.00 9,057.60 60.38 18,000.00
5461-0000 ! ‘ 0.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 0.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 100.00 1,700.00
5480-0000 t::gzz:g::g si’f‘;ﬁe 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 656.00 0.00 -656.00 N/A 0.00
se93.0000 T 550.00 1,695.00 1,145.00 67.55 6,598.40 16,850.00 10,251.60 60.84 20,240.00
5500-0000
ss10-0000  PROPEFFRKIHRISTRATION -5,900.00 0.00 5,900.00 N/A 23,600.00 35,000.00 11,400.00 3257 35,000.00
5522-0000 ) 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.00 12,000.00
5560-0000  Accounting 157.24 0.00 -157.24 N/A 1,734.05 0.00 -1,734.05 N/A 0.00
ss63-0000  |MemetcCharge 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 10.00 0.00 -10.00 N/A 0.00
s565-0000 | ces/Licenses/Permits 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 19.49 0.00 -19.49 N/A 0.00
5575-0000  Miscellaneous Admin Expense 6,884.81 2,000.00 -4,884.81 244.24 16,436.82 22,000.00 5,563.18 25.29 25,000.00

Office Supplies
Professional Fees
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LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT (Icrda-op)
Budget Comparison
Period = Jul 2025
Book = Accrual

8/21/2025 12:10 PM

PTD Actual PTD Budget Variance %6 Var YTD Actual YTD Budget. Variance % Var Annual
5587-0000 1,132.36 0.00 -1,132.36 N/A 1,875.09 0.00 -1,875.09 N/A 0.00
5599-0000 2,274.41 3,000.00 72559 2419 43,675.45 67,000.00 23,324.55 3481 72,000.00
TEehdk P RQBRSRTEY BIPEHIESTRATION
6000-0000
6100-0000 MNGNTEMENIRANCE, AND TAXES
6110-0000 800.00 3,000.00 2,200.00 73.33 12,313.82 36,000.00 23,686.18 65.79 40,000.00
6199-0000  TOTAL MANAGEMENT 800.00 3,000.00 2,200.00 73.33 12,313.82 36,000.00 23,686.18 65.79 40,000.00
6200-0000  M@NGERRIERT Fees TALCOR
6210-0000 407.34 0.00 -407.34 N/A 4,073.40 20,000.00 15,926.60 79.63 20,000.00
6299-0000  TOTAL INSURANCE 407.34 0.00 -407.34 N/A 4,073.40 20,000.00 15,926.60 79.63 20,000.00
6799-0000  MEOPRLNINSMRIPRSURANCE, AND TAXES 1,207.34 3,000.00 1,792.66 59.76 16,387.22 56,000.00 39,612.78 70.74 60,000.00
6999-0000  TOTAL BILLABLE OPERATING EXPENSES 37,469.21 52,176.67 14,707.46 28.19 424,317 51 584,866.70 160,549.19 27.45 686,160.04
7000-0000  NONCAM OPERATING EXPENSES
7700-0000  NONCAM ADMINISTRATION
7720-0000 1,920.00 0.00 -1,920.00 N/A 1,920.00 0.00 -1,920.00 N/A 0.00
7749-0000  TOTAL NONCAM ADMINISTRATION 1,920.00 0.00 -1,920.00 N/A 1,920.00 0.00 -1,920.00 N/A 0.00
Legal Fees-NonCAM
7800-0000 1,920.00 0.00 -1,920.00 N/A 1,920.00 0.00 -1,920.00 N/A 0.00
7990-0000  ALL TOTAL EXPENSES 39,389.21 52,176.67 12,787.46 2451 42623751 584,866.70 158,629.19 2712 686,160.04
7999-0000 -8,848.30 -50,326.67 41,478.37 82.42 243,499.40 -289,366.70 45,867.30 15.85 -361,960.04
TAETANSONRAMPRRAATING EXPENSES
8100-0000
8110-0000  DEBT SERVICE 11,200.00 0.00 -11,200.00 N/A 114,286.09 0.00 -114,286.09 N/A 0.00
8199-0000 11,200.00 0.00 ~11,200.00 N/A 114,286.09 0.00 ~114,286.09 N/A 0.00
Loan #1 Interest
8200-0000
8210-0000  \OMMERDEXAERERSICE 1,928.86 0.00 -1,928.86 N/A 19,288.60 0.00 -19,288.60 N/A 0.00
8299-0000 1,928.86 0.00 -1,928.86 N/A 19,288.60 0.00 ©19,288.60 N/A 0.00
Depreciation Expense
9900-0000 -21.977.16 -50,326.67 28,349.51 56.33 -377.074.09 -289.366.70 -87.707.39 -30.31 -361,960.04

TNERUNTEBREEXPENSES
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8/21/2025 12:11 PM

North Florida Innovation Labs (nfil-op)
Budget Comparison
Period = Jul 2025

Book = Accrual

PID Actual PTD Budget Variance % Var YTD Actual YTD Budget Variance % Var Annual
30000000 INCOME
3050-0000  INCOME - OPERATING
3110-6000 7,100.00 0.00 7,100.00 N/A 59,500.09 0.00 59,500.09 N/A 0.00
3310-0000 , ‘ 035 0.00 035 N/A 5.32 0.00 5.32 N/A 0.00
3315-0000  -casing - Membership Fees 5.19 0.00 5.19 N/A 40.06 0.00 40.06 N/A 0.00
37000000 ~ Other Income 100.00 0.00 100.00 N/A 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 N/A 0.00
Sales Tax Discount
3000-0000  inual Memberships 7.20554 0.00 7.20554 N/A 60,545.47 0.00 60,545.47 N/A 0.00
4000-0000  OPERATING EXPENSES
4001-0000  BILLABLE OPERATING EXPENSES
4600-0000
4605-0000  UTILITIES 27,023.85 0.00 -27,023.85 N/A 108,595.68 81,000.00 -27,595.68 -34.07 81,000.00
4625-0000 _ 8,673.97 0.00 -8,673.97 N/A 49,017.94 3,000.00 -46,017.94 -1,533.93 3,000.00
4635-0000  lectric 202.76 0.00 22276 N/A 1,815.80 1,600.00 -215.80 -13.49 1,600.00
4640-0000  NaturalGas 1,513.35 0.00 -1513.35 N/A 8,047.01 1,800.00 -6,247.01 -347.06 1,800.00
spas-0000  efuse Collection 1,003.73 0.00 -1,003.73 N/A 4,242.77 800.00 -3,442.77 -430.35 800.00
4650-0000  \Vawer/Sewer 768.26 0.00 -768.26 N/A 4,225.43 750.00 -3,475.43 -463.39 750.00
4660-0000  |Migation - Utility 1,228.78 0.00 -1,228.78 N/A 6,758.29 1,050.00 -5,708.29 -543.65 1,050.00
4725-0000 ~ Sormwater 338.75 0.00 -338.75 N/A 2,738.75 0.00 -2,738.75 N/A 0.00
4799-0000 e Sewge ity 40,773.45 0.00 ~40,773.45 N/A 185,441.67 90,000.00 ~95,441.67 ~106.05 90,000.00
s1165000  LESATRNARERANCE
5120-0000 2,632.16 0.00 -2,632.16 N/A 8,494.66 780.00 7,714.66 -989.06 780.00
5140-0000 _ _ 200.00 0.00 -200.00 N/A 585.00 1,050.00 465.00 44.29 1,050.00
52100000  Clectric Repairs 225 0.00 225 N/A 134.40 450.00 315.60 70.13 450.00
5p15-0000  Clevator Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 71.50 0.00 7150 N/A 0.00
52300000  -OCKS & Keys Repairs 53.14 0.00 -53.14 N/A 552.14 750.00 197.86 26.38 750.00
5260-0000  -CCKS & Keys Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 15.65 500.00 484.35 96.87 500.00
Plumbing Repairs
5270-0000 _ 16.68 0.00 -16.68 N/A 112.62 450.00 337.38 74.97 450.00
s285-0000  I9nage 7.35 0.00 7.35 N/A 7.35 0.00 7.35 N/A 0.00
52000000 ~ omall Tools ! 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 15,378.06 1,500.00 -13,878.06 -925.20 1,500.00
5290-1000  Ccneral Building R&M & Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 100.00 1,500.00
5295-0000 8::2: :‘f]as';z:z:ze 326.81 0.00 -326.81 N/A 1,125.16 720.00 -405.16 56.27 720.00
5299-0000 ¢ 3,238.39 0.00 3,238.39 N/A 26,476.54 7,700.00 118,776.54 243.85 7,700.00
Other Supplies
5400-0000  xort BEPAIR/MAINTENANCE
5410-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 2,232.75 0.00 2,232.75 N/A 0.00
5415-0000 _ 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 615.00 200.00 -415.00 -207.50 200.00
Elevator Service
sa200000 SRRV 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 4,371.06 1,050.00 -3,321.06 -316.29 1,050.00
5430-0000 i _ 250.00 0.00 -250.00 N/A 1,275.00 600.00 -675.00 11250 600.00
5442-0000 ::fe:;?:z'nogn System 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 2,567.13 900.00 -1,667.13 -185.24 900.00
5447-0000 ) 1,556.00 0.00 -1,556.00 N/A 15,001.00 1,350.00 -13,651.00 -1,011.19 1,350.00
5450-0000 Ef/r/lecri;?;:hi;wsc:mce 1,650.00 0.00 -1,650.00 N/A 17,178.84 9,000.00 -8,178.84 -90.88 9,000.00
5460-0000 e _ 350.00 0.00 -350.00 N/A 8,161.70 3,450.00 -4,711.70 13657 3,450.00
5480-0000 ii:ﬁ:;:;ij‘g:fme 288.00 0.00 -288.00 N/A 576.00 4,200.00 3,624.00 86.29 4,200.00
5487-0000 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 1,590.00 0.00 -1,500.00 N/A 0.00
5490-0000 xiﬁz Washing Service 2,562.66 0.00 -2,562.66 N/A 14,942.46 0.00 -14,942.46 N/A 0.00
5499-0000 ! 6,656.66 0.00 26,656.66 N/A 68,510.94 20,750.00 47,760.94 23017 20,750.00
Water Treatment Service
5500-0000
ss22-0000  PROPERFRXEHNISTRATION 1,732.12 0.00 -1,732.12 N/A 12,748.02 3,000.00 -9,748.02 -324.93 3,000.00
5560-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 151.69 750.00 598.31 79.77 750.00
5565-0000 Lr;z;?;eizzgzermits 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 110.24 300.00 189.76 63.25 300.00
5566-0000 _ ; 2,633.84 0.00 -2,633.84 N/A 3,554.22 1,500.00 -2,054.22 -136.95 1,500.00
s575.0000  Orfice Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 1,000.00 0.00 -1,000.00 N/A 0.00

Office Equipment Maintenance
Professional Fees
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North Florida Innovation Labs (nfil-op)
Budget Comparison
Period = Jul 2025

Book = Accrual

8/21/2025 12:11 PM

PTD Actual PTD Budget Variance % Var YTD Actual YTD Budget Variance % Var Annual
5587-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 5,217.07 0.00 -5,217.07 N/A 0.00
5596-0000 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 44.31 0.00 -44.31 N/A 0.00
5599-0000 General Authority Expense 4,365.96 0.00 -4,365.96 N/A 22,825.55 5,550.00 -17,275.55 -311.27 5,550.00
SHAARAER LY SRS TRATION
6000-0000
6100-0000  MNRMIEMESHRANCE, AND TAXES
6110-0000 1,000.00 0.00 -1,000.00 N/A 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00
6199-0000  TOTAL MANAGEMENT 1,000.00 0.00 -1,000.00 N/A 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00
6200-0000  M@FRNERT Fees TALCOR
6210-0000 7,096.47 0.00 -7,096.47 N/A 70,964.70 15,000.00 -55,964.70 -373.10 15,000.00
6299-0000  TOTAL INSURANCE 7,096.47 0.00 -7,096.47 N/A 70,964.70 15,000.00 -55,964.70 -373.10 15,000.00
6799-0000  TESPRIVINSMFRTARSURANCE, AND TAXES 8,096.47 0.00 -8,096.47 N/A 79,964.70 24,000.00 -55,964.70 -233.19 24,000.00
6999-0000  TOTAL BILLABLE OPERATING EXPENSES 63,130.93 0.00 -63,130.93 N/A 383,219.40 148,000.00 -235,219.40 -158.93 148,000.00
7000-0000  NONCAM OPERATING EXPENSES
7990-0000  ALL TOTAL EXPENSES 63,130.93 0.00 -63,130.93 N/A 383,219.40 148,000.00 -235,219.40 -158.93 148,000.00
7999-0000 -55,925.39 0.00 -55,925.39 N/A -322,673.93 -148,000.00 -174,673.93 -118.02 -148,000.00
NET INCOME - OPERATING
8200-0000
8210-0000 ~ OTHER EXPENSES 48,012.84 0.00 -48,012.84 N/A 480,128.40 0.00 -480,128.40 N/A 0.00
8299-0000 48,012.84 0.00 -48,012.84 N/A 480,128.40 0.00 -480,128.40 N/A 0.00
Depreciation Expense
9900-0000 -103,938.23 0.00 -103,938.23 N/A -802,802.33 -148,000.00 -654,802.33 -442.43 -148,000.00

TNHRAUNTOBREEXPENSES
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8/20/2025 9:02 AM

INNOVATION PARK (lcrda)
Cash Flow Statement
Period = Jul 2025

Book = Accrual

Period to Date % Year to Date %
3000-0000 INCOME
3050-0000 INCOME - OPERATING
3110-0000 Rent 0.00 0.00 272.52 0.11
3110-6000 Leasing - Membership Fees 7,100.00 18.81 59,500.09 24.46
3115-0000 CAM 25,378.00 67.23 101,511.96 41.73
3220-0000 Interest Income 5,162.91 13.68 69,252.70 28.47
3306-0400 Grant Income-EDA B2S 0.00 0.00 9,161.00 3.77
3310-0000 Other Income 0.35 0.00 3,206.68 1.32
3315-0000 Sales Tax Discount 5.19 0.01 57.51 0.02
3500-0000 Resident Memberships 0.00 0.00 -678.88 -0.28
3700-0000 Virtual Memberships 100.00 0.26 1,000.00 0.41
3990-0000 TOTAL REVENUE 37,746.45 100.00 243,283.58 100.00
4000-0000 OPERATING EXPENSES
4001-0000 BILLABLE OPERATING EXPENSES
4400-0000 PAYROLL EXPENSE
4401-0000 Executive Director-Authority 13,333.34 35.32 133,333.40 54.81
4401-0100 Business Manager 7,500.00 19.87 75,000.00 30.83
4402-0000 Director Business Inc 0.00 0.00 24,596.74 10.11
4404-0000 Payroll Taxes - Authority 1,796.99 4.76 20,561.94 8.45
4405-0000 Worker's Compensation-Authority 173.50 0.46 1,735.00 0.71
4406-0000 Employee Benefits-Authority 7,376.47 19.54 72,523.49 29.81
4410-0000 Wages - Administrative 2,517.50 6.67 21,995.00 9.04
4490-0000 TOTAL PAYROLL EXPENSE 32,697.80 86.62 349,745.57 143.76
4600-0000 UTILITIES
4605-0000 Electric 27,054.51 71.67 108,778.89 44,71
4625-0000 Natural Gas 8,673.97 22.98 49,017.94 20.15
4635-0000 Refuse Collection 222.76 0.59 1,815.80 0.75
4640-0000 Water/Sewer 1,680.07 4.45 9,044.37 3.72
4648-0000 Irrigation - Utility 1,003.73 2.66 4,242.77 1.74
4650-0000 Stormwater 768.26 2.04 4,225.43 1.74
4660-0000 Fire Service - Utility 1,228.78 3.26 6,758.29 2.78
4725-0000 Internet Service 411.24 1.09 3,052.71 1.25
4799-0000 TOTAL UTILITIES 41,043.32 108.73 186,936.20 76.84
5116-5000 REPAIR/MAINTENANCE
5120-0000 Electric Repairs 2,632.16 6.97 10,104.66 4.15
5125-0000 Electric Supplies 0.00 0.00 439.66 0.18
5140-0000 Elevator Maintenance 200.00 0.53 585.00 0.24
5197-0000 Holding Pond Maintenance 469.79 1.24 469.79 0.19
5210-0000 Locks & Keys Repairs 2.25 0.01 134.40 0.06
5215-0000 Locks & Keys Supplies 0.00 0.00 71.50 0.03
5230-0000 Plumbing Repairs 53.14 0.14 552.14 0.23
5260-0000 Signage 0.00 0.00 703.15 0.29
5270-0000 Small Tools 16.68 0.04 112.62 0.05
5285-0000 General Building R&M & Supplies 7.35 0.02 7.35 0.00
5290-0000 Other Maintenance 0.00 0.00 18,558.91 7.63
5295-0000 Other Supplies 326.81 0.87 1,153.70 0.47
5299-0000 TOTAL REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 3,708.18 9.82 32,892.88 13.52
5400-0000 SERVICES
5410-0000 Elevator Service 0.00 0.00 2,232.75 0.92
5415-0000 Elevator Phone Service 0.00 0.00 615.00 0.25
5420-0000 Fire Protection System 0.00 0.00 4,371.06 1.80
5430-0000 Exterminating 250.00 0.66 1,275.00 0.52
5442-0000 Generator Service 0.00 0.00 2,567.13 1.06
5447-0000 HVAC Monthly Service 1,556.00 4.12 15,001.00 6.17
5450-0000 Janitorial Service 1,650.00 4.37 17,178.84 7.06
5460-0000 Landscaping Service 900.00 2.38 14,104.10 5.80
5480-0000 Security 288.00 0.76 1,232.00 0.51
5487-0000 Window Washing Service 0.00 0.00 1,590.00 0.65
5490-0000 Water Treatment Service 2,562.66 6.79 14,942.46 6.14
5499-0000 TOTAL SERVICES 7,206.66 19.09 75,109.34 30.87
5500-0000 PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION
5510-0000 Accounting -5,900.00 -15.63 23,600.00 9.70
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INNOVATION PARK (lcrda)

Cash Flow Statement

Period = Jul 2025
Book = Accrual

Period to Date

%

Year to Date

8/20/2025 9:02 AM

%

5522-0000
5560-0000
5563-0000
5565-0000
5566-0000
5575-0000
5587-0000
5596-0000
5599-0000

6000-0000
6100-0000
6110-0000
6199-0000
6200-0000
6210-0000
6299-0000
6799-0000
6999-0000
7000-0000
7700-0000
7720-0000
7749-0000

7800-0000
7990-0000

7999-0000

8100-0000
8110-0000
8199-0000

8200-0000
8210-0000
8299-0000

9900-0000

1203-0000
1206-0000
1210-0000
1218-0000
1590-0000
1628-0000
1913-0000
1925-0000
2210-0000
2236-0000
2246-0000
2249-0000
2250-0000
2251-1000
2254-0000
2257-0000
2258-0000
2305-0000

1110-4500
1111-0000
1121-6600

Internet Charge

Fees/Licenses/Permits

Miscellaneous Admin Expense

Office Supplies

Office Equipment Maintenance

Professional Fees

General Authority Expense

Other Administration Costs
TOTAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

MNGMT, INSURANCE, AND TAXES

MANAGEMENT

Management Fees TALCOR
TOTAL MANAGEMENT
INSURANCE

Property Insurance
TOTAL INSURANCE
TOTAL MNGMT, INSURANCE, AND TAXES
TOTAL BILLABLE OPERATING EXPENSES
NONCAM OPERATING EXPENSES
NONCAM ADMINISTRATION

Legal Fees-NonCAM
TOTAL NONCAM ADMINISTRATION

TOTAL NONCAM OPERATING EXPENSES
ALL TOTAL EXPENSES

NET INCOME - OPERATING

DEBT SERVICE
Loan #1 Interest
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

OTHER EXPENSES
Depreciation Expense
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES

NET INCOME

Adjustments
A/R-Tenant - CAM
Other Receivables
Accounts Receivable
Due from IP TLH
Accumulated Depreciation
NFIL Assets

Prepaid Insurance
Investments
Principal Note 1
Accounts Payable
Prepaid Rents
Accrued Other
Tenant Security Dep
Accrued Interest
Due to IPTLH

Due to FSU

Due to FAMU

Sales Tax Payable
Total Adjustments

Cash Flow

Period to Date

Cash - Hancock #2
Cash-NFIL Construction
Petty Cash Fund

Total Cash

1,732.12 4.59 12,748.02 5.24
157.24 0.42 1,885.74 0.78
0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 129.73 0.05
2,633.84 6.98 3,554.22 1.46
6,884.81 18.24 17,436.82 7.17
1,132.36 3.00 7,092.16 2.92
0.00 0.00 44.31 0.02
6,640.37 17.59 66,501.00 27.33
1,800.00 4.77 21,313.82 8.76
1,800.00 4.77 21,313.82 8.76
7,503.81 19.88 75,038.10 30.84
7,503.81 19.88 75,038.10 30.84
9,303.81 24.65 96,351.92 39.60
100,600.14 266.52 807,536.91 331.93
1,920.00 5.09 1,920.00 0.79
1,920.00 5.09 1,920.00 0.79
1,920.00 5.09 1,920.00 0.79
102,520.14 271.60 809,456.91 332.72
-64,773.69 -171.60 -566,173.33 -232.72
11,200.00 29.67 114,286.09 46.98
11,200.00 29.67 114,286.09 46.98
49,941.70 132.31 499,417.00 205.28
49,941.70 132.31 499,417.00 205.28
-125,915.39 -333.58 -1,179,876.42 -484.98
0.00 0.00 561.98 0.23
0.00 0.00 5,733.00 2.36
-21,588.40 -57.19 35,063.83 14.41
0.00 0.00 1,394.55 0.57
49,941.70 132.31 499,417.00 205.28
0.00 0.00 -6,298.22 -2.59
6,475.41 17.16 -26,672.13 -10.96
-5,162.91 -13.68 675,747.30 277.76
0.00 0.00 -148,479.66 -61.03
33,100.59 87.69 6,170.67 2.54
803.73 2.13 -7,314.01 -3.01
0.00 0.00 -15,778.17 -6.49
0.00 0.00 -6,863.83 -2.82
11,200.00 29.67 11,200.00 4.60
37.22 0.10 37.22 0.02
26,531.48 70.29 89,233.48 36.68
3,350.63 8.88 5,923.76 2.43
270.98 0.72 652.94 0.27
104,960.43 278.07 1,119,729.71 460.26
-20,954.96 -55.52 -60,146.71 -24.72
Beginning Balance Ending Balance Difference
19,549.66 51,303.49 31,753.83
52,708.79 0.00 -52,708.79
200.00 200.00 0.00
72,458.45 51,503.49 -20,954.96

Page 2 of 3



8/20/2025 9:02 AM

INNOVATION PARK (lcrda)
Cash Flow Statement
Period = Jul 2025

Book = Accrual

Period to Date % Year to Date %
Year to Date Beginning Balance Ending Balance Difference
1110-4500 Cash - Hancock #2 58,741.41 51,303.49 -7,437.92
1111-0000 Cash-NFIL Construction 52,708.79 0.00 -52,708.79
1121-6600 Petty Cash Fund 200.00 200.00 0.00
Total Cash 111,650.20 51,503.49 -60,146.71

Page 3 0of 3



Cash - Hancock #2 8/19/2025

Bank Reconciliation Report
7/31/2025

Posted by: kristy on 8/19/2025

Balance Per Bank Statement as of 7/31/2025 59,760.93
QOutstanding Checks

Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
6/18/2025 1453 airgasusa - Airgas USA 96.10
71172025 1472 airgasusa - Airgas USA 110.30
7/17/2025 i973 cappesl - CAPITAL CITY PEST CONTROL SERVICES, LLC 250.00
7/17/2025 1474 culfigan - Consolidated Water Group 1,324.68
7/17{2025 1478 lcboc - Lecn County Clerk & Comptroller's Office 4,777.88
7/11)2025 1979 mgttal - TALCOR COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE 5VC INC 1,800.00
Less: Qutstanding Checks 8,358.96
Other ltems
Date Nates Amaount
10/31/2024 partial didn't clear until Nov +98.48
Plus/Minus: Other items -98.48
Reconciled Bank Balance 51,303.49
Balance per GL as of 7/31/2025 51,303.49
Reconciied Balance Per G/L 51,303.49
Difference (Reconciled Bank Balance And Reconciled Balance Per G/L) 0.00

Cleared Hems:

Cleared Checks

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared

6/18/2025 1458 i2x - [2X Solutions LLC 1,000.00 7/31/2025
6/18/2025 1461 Icboc -~ Leon County Clerk & Comptroller's Office 4,777.88 713112025
6/1B8/2025 1464 scelect - Sun Coast Eleclric and Networking, Inc 150,00 7/31/2025
6/18/2025 1465 tribuilding - TRI BUILDING SERVICES 1,650.00 713112025
6/25/2025 6302025 utltal - CiTY OF TALLAHASSEE 18,789.55 7i34/2025
712i2025 1466 EE%F'BS[ - CARITAL CITY PEST CONTROL SERVICES, 125.00 7/31/2025
71212025 1467 heinzbro - Heinz Nurseries, LLC. 900.00 7/31/2026
712/2025 14G8 marpan - MARPAN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC 226.80 7/31/2025
7/2/2025 1469 rjyoung - RJ Young Company 103.29 7131/2026
71272025 1470 tribuilding - TRI BUILDING SERVICES 1,650.00 713412025
7712025 7072025 chubb - Chubb 1,201.90 7/31/2025
7/872025 7082025 utltai - CHTY OF TALLAHASSEE 98.69 713412025
7/14/2025 7142025 metronei - Metronet Fibernet, LLC 1,202.25 7/33/2025
T/15/2025 1471 rocket - Rocket Daddy LLC 1,463.84 7/31/2025
71772025 1475 davissaf - DAVIS SAFE & LOCK, INC 2.25 713112025
11712025 1476 engineer - ENGINEERED GOOLING SERVICES, INCG. 455.00 7{31/2025

TA7i2025 1477 i2x - 12X Solutions LLC 4,000.00 7/31/2025



Cash - Hancock #2

Bank Reconciliation Report
7/31/2025

Posted by: kristy on 8/19/2025
Cleared Checks

B/18/2025

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared
7/18/2025 7182025 stax - FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 202,49 71312025
7{22/2025 7222025 hancdiayne - Hancock Bank B851.15 713112025
712212025 7222025 hancdipaggy - Hancock Bank 641.70 7/31/2025
712212025 7222026 home - Home Depot Credit Services 16.35 71312025
7124/2025 7302025 utital - CiTY OF TALLAHASSEE 19,701.85 713112025
Total Cleared Checks 59,210.39

Cleared Deposits

Date Tran # Noles Amount Date Cleared
172025 814 25,6891.,02 713172025
712/2025 813 5,175.00 7/31/2025
719/2025 811 :GHECKscan Depaosit 4,922 59 713112025
71102025 812 2,500.00 713112025
7116/2025 818 0.02 713112025
7/18/2025 816 2,323.00 713172025
71232025 815 :CHECKscan Deposit 3,000.00 7131/2025
712512025 817 {CHECKscan Deposit B4z.49 713112025
Totai Cleared Deposits _MW

Cleared Oiher ltems

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared
7H11/2025 JE 41470 close oul NFiL acct 52,708.79 713112025
713172025 JE 41232 move pymt {o correct bank account -2,500.00 71312025
7{31/2025 JE 41454 7.25 Bank Fees -157.24 (3172025
743112025 JE 41455 Benefits - 7.25 #457 Pian #1 -2,229.00 71312025
713112025 JE 41456 Benetits - 7.25 #457 Plan #2 -2,210.00 713172025
7/31/2025 JE 41457 Payroll Taxes - July for July -5,223.12 713172025
7/31/2025 JE 41458 Payroll Taxes - July for July -5,189.86 713112025
7131/2025 JE 41459 Benafits - July for July -4,102.27 713112025
7/31/2025 JE 41460 Payroll for July -B,792.17 7/31/2025
71312025 JE 41471 Transfer from |IPTLH - audit fees for IPTLH 5,900.00 7/31/2025
Total Cleared Other Items 28,205.13
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Page: 1 of 2
PO Box 4019 EQUAL HOUSING [}
Gulfport, MS 359502-4019 Statements Dates
Electronic Service Requested 07/01/2025 - 07/31/2025

Account Number:

LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

AUTHORITY OPERATING ACCOUNT Images:

ATTN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1729 W PAUL DIRAC DRIVE 0

SUITE 219

TALLAHASSEE FL 32310 *TRUNC ACCTS* EO

VISIT HANCOCKWHITNEY.COM TO ENROLL IN ONLINE BANKING WITH
ESTATEMENTS. CALL US AT 800-448-8812.

Checking Account Summary

PREVIOUS BALANCE 46,112.07 AVERAGE BALANCE
+ 10 CREDITS 100,762.91 83,757.62
- 29 DEBITS 86,956.81 YTD INTEREST PAID
- SERVICE CHARGES 157.24 .00
+ INTEREST PAID .00
ENDING BALANCE 59,760.93

* % ¥ ¥ ¥ % % % x CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS * * * ¥ * %k % %

e Deposits and Other Credits

Date Amount Description Date Amount Description
07/01 25,891.02 MISC PAY GSA TREAS 310 07/16 0.01  ACCTVERIFY Piersica, Inc
025181003558974CCD 025197007996255CCD
07/02 5,175.00  Bill.com Piersica, Inc 07/16 0.01 ACCTVERIFY Piersica, Inc
025183004318265CCD 025197008096699CCD
07/10 4,922.59 Settlement TALCOR-INN1145 07/18 2,323.00 Bill.com Piersica, Inc
025191006371544CCD 025199008872244CCD
07/11 5,900.00 TREASURY MANAGER CR 07/24 3,000.00 Settlement TALCOR-INN1145
07/11 08:27 TM XFR FRM 00000049240446 025205000176964CCD
07/11 52,708.79 TREASURY MANAGER CR 07/28 842.49 Settlement TALCOR-INN1145
07/11 08:27 TM XFR FRM 00000062012987 025209000938779CCD
e Checks
Date Serial Amount Date Serial Amount
07/03 1458 1,000.00 07/17 1469 103.29
07/02 1461 * 4,777.88 07/18 1470 1,650.00
07/02 1464 * 150.00 07/22 1471 1,463.84
07/03 1465 1,650.00 07/29 1475 * 2.25
07/23 1466 125.00 07/29 1476 455.00
07/16 1467 900.00 07/31 1477 4,000.00
07/15 1468 226.80

e Other Debits
Date Amount Description Date Amount Description
07/01 18,789.95  BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL 07/07 1,201.90 debitpmt  Chubb PRS
025182003686243PPD 025184004961965WEB




PO Box 4019
Gulfport, MS 39502-4019

Electronic Service Requested

LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY OPERATING ACCOUNT

ATTN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1729 W PAUL DIRAC DRIVE

SUITE 219
TALLAHASSEE FL 32310

¢ Other Debits

Date Amount Description
07/09 98.69  BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL
025190006042341PPD
07/14 4,341.40 QUICKBOOKS INTUIT PAYROLL S
025195007187912CCD
07/14 157.24  ANALYSIS SERVICE CHG
07/15 1,202.25 Metronet Metronet
025196007748618WEDB
07/15 2,229.00 PAYMENTS NATIONWIDE
025196007767945PPD
07/15 5,189.86  USATAXPYMT IRS
025195007418527CCD
07/18 202.49 CO1 FLA DEPT REVENUE
025199008889056CCD
07/23 16.35 ONLINE PMT HOME DEPOT COMM
025204009916891WEB
¢ Balance By Date
Date Balance Date Balance
06/30 46,112.07 07/11 113,041.05
07/01 53,213.14 07/14 108,542 .41
07/02 53,460.26 07/15 99,694.50
07/03 50,810.26 07/16 98,794.52
07/07 49,608.36 07/17 98,691.23
07/09 49,509.67 07/18 99,161.74
07/10 54,432.26 07/22 97,697.90

Date
07/23

07/23
07/30
07/30
07/31
07/31

07/31

:

Amount
641.70

851.15
2,210.00
4,450.77
4,102.27
5,223.12

19,701.85

Page: 2 of 2

Statements Dates
07/01/2025 - 07/31/2025

Account Number:

Images:

0
*TRUNC ACCTS* EO

Description
CARD PYMT  HANCOCK WHITNEY
025203009841835CCD
CARD PYMT  HANCOCK WHITNEY
025203009841838CCD
PAYMENTS NATIONWIDE
025211001777134PPD
QUICKBOOKS INTUIT PAYROLL S
025211001781256CCD
FLA DEPT REVENUE
025212002240345CCD
USATAXPYMT IRS
025211001871247CCD
BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL
025212002107412PPD

CRC

Balance

96,063.70
99,063.70
99,506.19
99,448.94
92,788.17
59,760.93




Incase of errars or questions aboutyour elestronic transfers, telephonear write us atthe addressiisted as scon as yeucanif youihink §

your statementor recelipt Is wrong of If you neeq more informration about a transfor on the statemont or receipt, Weo must henr from Hancock Whitney

you nolaterthan 60 days afterwosend youthe FIRST statement anwhich the error or problem appeared. Attn: Deposit Services

1. Tellus your name and account numver{if any). -

2. Dascribe e artor uyihe {ransfer you are unsure aboul and explain s clearly as you can P.O.Box 4019
why you beliave itis an emror orwhy you need more inforniation. Guliport, MS 39502

3. Tellus the dollar amount of the suspecled orror. 1.800-448-8812

Wa will investigate your complaint nnd witl corract any error promptiy. If we take more than 10 businoss days lo do this, wa will credit
your account for tho amount you think is in error, so that you wil! have usc of the moncy during the fime it takes us to complete our
invastigation,

Notice About Elactronic Check Convarsion

Whan you provide a chieck payment, you authe rlze us efitier Lo usa infermation from your check to inaka a ona-time alectronic fund transfer fromyour accoun! or to precess the paymant as s chack
{ransaction,

Handytlne Information

{nierest Charges:inlerest Charges have been camputed arnyourHandysise Ace ount by applying ench Daily Periodic Rata disclosedon the Face of this elatement to the Dally Balance of your
Accountovarthe cussent billing cycle, and then multiplying tha vasulting product by tha numbar of days n tho billing cycie, Tho Daily Batance of your Account has haen computad by tolaling the
*Glosing Principal Balance™ of your Accountfor each day of your billing cyste and dividing the sosulling total by the number of days in the hilling cycle.

Thoclosing Principal Bolancc of your Accountfor sach day of tho billing cycle vas computed by taking Intoconsiderotion payments, credits, loan advancas and etherdebite postad toyour
Actountoverthabliing cycle, butdisragarding eny unpald eyest Chargas. Interest Charges have bern assessod onnew loans and otherdehlis undaryour Accountfromdate of posting, and
thoreis notatime pericd withinwhich paymants maybemadeinorderio comphstoly avoidirilerastGhargas.

Providéedyou have not made atlaast the minimum payment due within fourieen days of the statement date:

1. if'you havo anunsacurad Handyline Ascotnt, your chacking accaunthas haen charged with a minimum paymani eqal io 420tM ol tha disclosad Naw Balance on the face of this stalement
{less any amountdisputcdby you), or $26.00, whichavoris greater. If the Now Balance of your Account was loss than $26.00, your checking account has been eharged for the antire New
Dalance {fess any amount disputed by you).

2z Il you have a secured Handyline Account, yourchetking account has begn charged with aminimum payment equal to 1150t ofthe disclosed New Batance onthe face of this staternant
{less any amount dispufed by you), or $100.00, whichiavor is groater. ¥ the New Balanco of your Account was lass than $100.00, your checking account has been charged forthe ontire Now
Dalance {less any amount disputadbyyou),

You have the opfion to muke additionai paymentsin excess of the minimum payment on your Handyling Accowd in any amount ard at any thne, ihus raduging your exposure foadditional nterest
Charges. Payments should be mailed to: Lending Services, P.O. Box 4020, Gulfpori, MS 39502, Afin: Handyline. Payments we receive at the above address by 10:00 A.M. will be credited to your
Handyline Account a8 0f the date of recsipt, Handyline payments made at olher bank locations will be prompily eredited Lo your Account, buttn no event longer than five [5] days afterreceipt.

What ToDo | YouThink YouFindA MistakeOn Your Statament
1 you think (hore is an arror an your statement, write 1o us at Hancock Whitney Landing Sorvicas, P,0, Box 4019, Gulipor, MS 39502-0420 and inctude the fellowing information:

- Accountinformation: Your name and accountnumber,
- Dollar amount; The doltaramountof suspected error.
- Destiiption of Probimn: If you think there is an errar on your bill, describo whal you beligve is wrong and why you belicve it ic a mistake.

Youinust contact us within G0 days after the arror appeared on your statement. Youmust notify us of any potential errors inwriting. Hancock Whitney cilenis may call us at 1-800-420-0042, butif
youdo,we are notrequlred {einvestigate any potentlal errors and you may have tw pay thu amountih question,

While we investigate whether or natthera has beenan error, the following are tewe:

- We cannot iry to collact tha amount in question, or report you as definquent en thatamount,

- Tha charge In quastion may reinali on your stalerent, and we inay continue to charye you Intercut on that atnount, Buy, if we datennine tiral we mnade a nilatake, you will not lwve fo pay tha
emountin question or anyinterest orotharfees relatodtothatamoont.

- While you do not have {o pay the atnount in guestion, you are responsible for the remainder of your balance,

- We can apply any unpald amount againgtyour crodit Hmit.

THIS FORMISPROVIDED TOHELP YOU BALAHCEYOURBAKKSTATEMENT

CHECK / DEBIT YRANSAGTIONS OUTSTANDING THIS MONTH
[Notchargedtoyoursccousntas of statement date} BAHK BALANCE AS SHOWN
Checkior $ OHTHISSTATEMENT %
Transaclion Type

Depesits Not Credited In

This Statemont Cycls {17 Any) %

AddTotalofDapesits NotGredited +§

Sublrack Tetaf Outstanding
Checks/Dabits -$

.

BALANGE =%

Thisbalanceshouldagree withyourcheskbookbalance, Rememhbartodeduct servicechargesifeos{ifany)
shownoayours{atementthis menth.

TOTAL




NFIL Construction Acct 8/19/2025

Bank Reconciliation Report
7/31/2025

Posted by: kristy on 8/19/2025

Balance Per Bank Statement as of 7/31/2025 0,00
Reconciled Bank Balance 0.00
Balance per GL as of 7/31/2025 0.00
Reconciled Balance Per G/L 0.00
Difference {Reconciled Bank Batance And Reconciled Balance Per G/L} 0.00

Cleared ltems:

Cleared Other Items

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared
7/11/2025 JE 44470 clase out NFIL acct -52,708.79 7131/2025

Total Cleared Other Items -52,708.79




D
:

Page: 1 of 1
PO Box 40193 EGUAIN u[u)usmn
Guifport, MS 39502-4019 Statements Dates
Electronic Service Requested 0710112005 - 0773172025

Account Number:
1 .
LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT N

NFIL CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNT Images:
1729 W PAUL DIRAC DRIVE
SUITE 219 0
TALLAHASSEE FL 32310

*TRUNC ACCTS* FO

VISIT HANCOCKWHITNEY.COM TO ENROLL IN ONLINE BANKING WITH
ESTATEMENTS. CALL US AT 800-448-8812,

Checking Account Summary

PREVIOUS BALANCE 52,708.79 AVERAGE BALANCE
+ 0 CREDITS .00 17,002.83
- 1 DEBITS 52,708.79 YTD INTEREST PAID
- SERVICE CHARGES .00 .00
+ INTEREST PAID .00
ENDING BALANCE .00

* % % % ¥ % % % ¥ CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS * * % ¥ % * % % %

e Other Debits
Date Amount Description Date Amount Description

07/11 52,708.79 TREASURY MANAGER DR 07/11 08:27 TM XFR TO 00000062939592

e Balance By Date

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
06/30 52,708.79 07/11 .00



8/19/2025 9:49 AM

Payment Detail
Bank=inn1145 AND mm/yy=07/2025-07/2025 AND All Checks=Yes AND Include Voids=All Checks

Check# Bank - Vendor - Date Payable # Property Amount Account
1466 (inn1145) - CAPITAL CITY PEST CONTROL SERVICES, LLC (cappest) - 07/02/25 (07/25)

place rodent stations & bait near generator P-216166 nfil-op 125.00 54300000 - Exterminating
Total 1466 (inn1145) - CAPITAL CITY PEST CONTROL SERVICES, LLC (cappest) - 07/02/25 (07/25) 125.00

1467 (inn1145) - Heinz Nurseries, LLC. (heinzbro) - 07/02/25 (07/25)

June lawn svcs P-216163 Icrda-op 425.00 54600000 - Landscaping Service

June lawn svcs P-216163 Icrda-op 125.00 54600000 - Landscaping Service

June lawn svcs P-216163 nfil-op 350.00 54600000 - Landscaping Service
Total 1467 (inn1145) - Heinz Nurseries, LLC. (heinzbro) - 07/02/25 (07/25) 900.00

1468 (inn1145) - MARPAN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC (marpan) - 07/02/25 (07/25)
Qtrly Container rental P-216205 nfil-op 226.80 46350000 - Refuse Collection
Total 1468 (inn1145) - MARPAN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC (marpan) - 07/02/25 (07/25) 226.80

1469 (inn1145) - RJ Young Company (rjyoung) - 07/02/25 (07/25)

Copies:04/03-05/02/25 P-216164 nfil-op 67.75 22490000 - Accrued Other
Copies:05/03-06/02/25 P-216165 nfil-op 35.54 22490000 - Accrued Other
Total 1469 (inn1145) - RJ Young Company (rjyoung) - 07/02/25 (07/25) 103.29

1470 (inn1145) - TRI BUILDING SERVICES (tribuilding) - 07/02/25 (07/25)
Mthly janitorial svcs P-216167 nfil-op 1,650.00 54500000 - Janitorial Service
Total 1470 (inn1145) - TRI BUILDING SERVICES (tribuilding) - 07/02/25 (07/25) 1,650.00

1471 (inn1145) - Rocket Daddy LLC (rocket) - 07/15/25 (07/25)

March & Aril 2025 Svcs P-216534 nfil-op 731.92 16200000 - F/F/E- Improvements
May & June Svcs P-216535 nfil-op 731.92 16200000 - F/F/E- Improvements
Total 1471 (inn1145) - Rocket Daddy LLC (rocket) - 07/15/25 (07/25) 1,463.84

1472 (inn1145) - Airgas USA (airgasusa) - 07/17/25 (07/25)
Nitrogen Gas for cylinder P-216618 nfil-op 110.30 52950000 - Other Supplies
Total 1472 (inn1145) - Airgas USA (airgasusa) - 07/17/25 (07/25) 110.30

1473 (inn1145) - CAPITAL CITY PEST CONTROL SERVICES, LLC (cappest) - 07/17/25 (07/25)
07.2025 - monthly pest control P-216611 nfil-op 250.00 54300000 - Exterminating

Total 1473 (inn1145) - CAPITAL CITY PEST CONTROL SERVICES, LLC (cappest) - 07/17/25 (07/25) 250.00

1474 (inn1145) - Consolidated Water Group (culligan) - 07/17/25 (07/25)

Mthly water services P-216619 nfil-op 1,237.98 54900000 - Water Treatment Service
under pmt on contract price P-216619 nfil-op 86.70 54900000 - Water Treatment Service
Total 1474 (inn1145) - Consolidated Water Group (culligan) - 07/17/25 (07/25) 1,324.68

1475 (inn1145) - DAVIS SAFE & LOCK, INC (davissaf) - 07/17/25 (07/25)
key copies P-216612 nfil-op 2.25 52100000 - Locks & Keys Repairs
Total 1475 (inn1145) - DAVIS SAFE & LOCK, INC (davissaf) - 07/17/25 (07/25) 2.25

1476 (inn1145) - ENGINEERED COOLING SERVICES, INC. (engineer) - 07/17/25 (07/25)
replace return grill for better air flow P-216613 nfil-op 455.00 54470000 - HVAC Monthly Service

Total 1476 (inn1145) - ENGINEERED COOLING SERVICES, INC. (engineer) - 07/17/25 (07/25) 455.00

1477 (inn1145) - 12X Solutions LLC (i2x) - 07/17/25 (07/25)

IT Consulting Fees P-216614 nfil-op 1,000.00 55750000 - Professional Fees

IT Consulting Fees P-216615 nfil-op 1,000.00 55750000 - Professional Fees

IT Consulting Fees P-216616 nfil-op 1,000.00 55750000 - Professional Fees

IT Consulting Fees P-216617 nfil-op 1,000.00 55750000 - Professional Fees
Total 1477 (inn1145) - 12X Solutions LLC (i2x) - 07/17/25 (07/25) 4,000.00

1478 (inn1145) - Leon County Clerk & Comptroller's Office (Icboc) - 07/17/25 (07/25)

07.2025 Hith Ins-LCRDA P-216620 Icrda-op 253.13 44060000 - Employee Benefits-Authority

07.2025 Hith Ins-LCRDA P-216620 Icrda-op 170.96 44060000 - Employee Benefits-Authority

07.2025 Hith Ins-LCRDA P-216620 Icrda-op 31.52 44060000 - Employee Benefits-Authority

07.2025 Hith Ins-LCRDA P-216620 Icrda-op 4,322.27 44060000 - Employee Benefits-Authority
Total 1478 (inn1145) - Leon County Clerk & Comptroller's Office (Icboc) - 07/17/25 (07/25) 4,777.88

1479 (inn1145) - TALCOR COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE SVC INC (mgttal) - 07/17/25 (07/25)
07/2025 Mgmt Fee-LCRDA P-216621 nfil-op 1,000.00 61100000 - Management Fees TALCOR
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Payment Detail
Bank=inn1145 AND mm/yy=07/2025-07/2025 AND All Checks=Yes AND Include Voids=All Checks

8/19/2025 9:49 AM

07/2025 Mgmt Fee-LCRDA

Total 1479 (inn1145) - TALCOR COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE SVC INC (mgttal) - 07/17/25 (07/25)

7072025 (inn1145) - Chubb (chubb) - 07/07/25 (07/25)
3200 1243 8226 001C 06/25
3200 1243 8226 001C 06/25

Total 7072025 (inn1145) - Chubb (chubb) - 07/07/25 (07/25)

7082025 (inn1145) - CITY OF TALLAHASSEE (utltal) - 07/08/25 (07/25)

Acct #100002739 07/2025
Acct #100002739 07/2025
Acct #100002739 07/2025

Total 7082025 (inn1145) - CITY OF TALLAHASSEE (utltal) - 07/08/25 (07/25)

7142025 (inn1145) - Metronet Fibernet, LLC (metronet) - 07/14/25 (07/25)

2109240 07/2025

Total 7142025 (inn1145) - Metronet Fibernet, LLC (metronet) - 07/14/25 (07/25)

7182025 (inn1145) - FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE (stax) - 07/18/25 (07/25)

06.2025 STAX allowance
06.2025 STAX

Total 7182025 (inn1145) - FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE (stax) - 07/18/25 (07/25)

7222025 (inn1145) - Home Depot Credit Services (home) - 07/22/25 (07/25)

EPA Discount

black power tool cord

Total 7222025 (inn1145) - Home Depot Credit Services (home) - 07/22/25 (07/25)

7222025 (inn1145) - Hancock Bank (hancdtpeggy) - 07/22/25 (07/25)

Costco
Amazon-Book Stoe
Annual Fee

Adobe

Lively Cafe

Publix

Total 7222025 (inn1145) - Hancock Bank (hancdtpeggy) - 07/22/25 (07/25)

7222025 (inn1145) - Hancock Bank (hancdtayne) - 07/22/25 (07/25)

SP BouncePad
MSFT

Proximity
Amazon-Book Stoe
Adobe

GO Daddy

Total 7222025 (inn1145) - Hancock Bank (hancdtayne) - 07/22/25 (07/25)

7302025 (inn1145) - CITY OF TALLAHASSEE (utltal) - 07/24/25 (07/25)

Acct #100275444 07/2025
Acct #100275444 07/2025
Acct #100275444 07/2025
Acct #100275444 07/2025
Acct #100275444 07/2025
Acct #100275444 07/2025
Acct #100275444 07/2025
Acct #100275444 07/2025

Total 7302025 (inn1145) - CITY OF TALLAHASSEE (utltal) - 07/24/25 (07/25)
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P-216621

P-217597
P-217597

P-216974
P-216974
P-216974

P-216625

P-216822
P-216822

P-217614
P-217614

P-217615
P-217615
P-217615
P-217615
P-217615
P-217615

P-217616
P-217616
P-217616
P-217616
P-217616
P-217616

P-216975
P-216975
P-216975
P-216975
P-216975
P-216975
P-216975
P-216975

Icrda-op

nfil-op
nfil-op

Icrda-op
Icrda-op

Icrda-op

nfil-op

nfil-op
nfil-op

nfil-op
nfil-op

Icrda-op
Icrda-op
Icrda-op
Icrda-op
Icrda-op

Icrda-op

Icrda-op
Icrda-op
Icrda-op
Icrda-op
Icrda-op

Icrda-op

nfil-op
nfil-op
nfil-op
nfil-op
nfil-op
nfil-op
nfil-op
nfil-op

800.00 61100000 - Management Fees TALCOR
1,800.00

429.00 19130000 - Prepaid Insurance
772.90 19130000 - Prepaid Insurance
1,201.90

41.68 46400000 - Water/Sewer
41.68 46400000 - Water/Sewer
15.33 46050000 - Electric
98.69

1,202.25 77110000 - Internet Charge-NonCAM
1,202.25

-5.19 33150000 - Sales Tax Discount
207.68 23050000 - Sales Tax Payable
202.49

-0.33 33100000 - Other Income
16.68 52700000 - Small Tools
16.35

63.26 55870000 - General Authority Expense
102.26 55870000 - General Authority Expense
35.00 55870000 - General Authority Expense
239.88 55870000 - General Authority Expense
170.00 55870000 - General Authority Expense
31.30 55870000 - General Authority Expense
641.70

161.50 77420000 - Marketing/PR- NonCAM
37.50 47250000 - Internet Service
288.00 54800000 - Security
305.99 55870000 - General Authority Expense
34.99 47250000 - Internet Service
23.17 77420000 - Marketing/PR- NonCAM
851.15

266.27 46400000 - Water/Sewer
920.47 46480000 - Irrigation - Utility
484.49 46400000 - Water/Sewer
111.38 46350000 - Refuse Collection
12,700.94 46050000 - Electric
4,219.78 73120000 - Natural Gas- NonCAM/Vacant
384.13 46500000 - Stormwater
614.39 46600000 - Fire Service - Utility
19,701.85

41,105.42


https://41,105.42

Name
(inn1145) - 811 07/09/2025
Dept of AG
TKE

Reclaim Pharmaceutical Waste Management LLC

Total (inn1145) - g11  07/09/2025
(inn1145) - 812 07/10/2025

Reclaim Pharmaceutical Waste Management LLC

Total (inn1145) - 812 07/10/2025
(inn1145) - 813 07/02/2025

Piersica, Inc. a Delaware for profit corp.

Total (inn1145) - 813 07/02/2025
(inn1145) - 814 07/01/2025

GSA 07.2025 pymt

Total (inn1145) - 814 07/01/2025
(inn1145) - 815 07/23/2025

RRC Washington

Total (inn1145) - 815 07/23/2025
(inn1145) - 816 07/18/2025
Piersica, Inc. a Delaware for profit corp.
Total (inn1145) - 816 07/18/2025
(inn1145) - 817 07/25/2025
AVALANCHE PARTNERS

Total (inn1145) - 817 07/25/2025
(inn1145) - 818 07/16/2025
Piersica test deposit #1

Piersica test deposit #2

Total (inn1145) - 818 07/16/2025

Grand Total

Property

collins
Icrda-op

nfil-op

nfil-op

nfil-op

johnson

nfil-op

nfil-op

Icrda-op

nfil-op
nfil-op

Unit

B10217

B10217

213E

213E

1E

Tenant

quarry

quarry

piernfil

rrc

piernfil

aval

Period

07/2025
07/2025
07/2025

07/2025

07/2025

07/2025

07/2025

07/2025

07/2025

07/2025
07/2025

Deposit Register
For Period = Jul 2025

Received Date Deposit Date

7/9/2025
7/9/2025
7/9/2025

7/10/2025

7/2/2025

7/1/2025

7/23/2025

7/18/2025

7/25/2025

7/16/2025
7/16/2025

7/9/2025
7/9/2025
7/9/2025

7/10/2025

7/2/2025

7/1/2025

7/23/2025

7/18/2025

7/25/2025

7/16/2025
7/16/2025

Page 1 of 1

Amount

3,350.63
640.46
931.50

4,922.59

2,500.00
2,500.00

5,175.00
5,175.00

25,891.02
25,891.02

3,000.00
3,000.00

2,323.00
2,323.00

842.49
842.49

0.01

0.01

0.02
44,654.12

Check #

5401654941
834290
001231

1233

AUTO

AUTO

892392100

AUTO

1350

AUTO
AUTO

Deposit #

811
811
811

812

813

814

815

816

817

818
818

8/19/2025 9:51 AM

Notes

:CHECKscan Payment - Dept of Agriculture & Consumer Svs

:CHECKscan Payment - TKE inv#3008399506 refund
:CHECKscan Payment

:CHECKscan Payment

:CHECKscan Payment

test deposit #1
test deposit #2


https://44,654.12

Aged Receivable

DB Caption: TALCOR Commercial -- LIVE Property: lcrda

Status: Current, Past, Future All Selected Accounts Age As Of: 07/31/2025 Post To: 07/2025 Summary By: Tenant

8/21/2025 12:22 PM

Property Lease Name Status Current 0-30 31-60 61-90 Over Pre- Total
Owed Owed Owed Owed 900Owed Payments Owed
Icrda-op - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT
lerda-op - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT data NORTHWEST REGIONAL DATA CENTER Current 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -52.95 -52.95
lerda-op - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT fsucam FSuU Current 1,628.32 1,628.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,628.32
lerda-op - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT knight KNIGHT ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING Current 505.00 502.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 505.00
lerda-op - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT phipps PHIPPS BUILDING Current 1,103.00 1,103.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,103.00
lerda-op - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT fsurf-ab FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION Current 2,652.00 2,652.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,652.00
lerda-op - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT danfoss DANFOSS TURBOCOR, INC. Current 11,246.59 5,963.67 5,282.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,246.59
lerda-op - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT aval AVALANCHE PARTNERS Current 738.40 738.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 738.40
lerda-op - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT material FSU-MATERIALS RESEARCH CENTER Current 203.00 203.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 203.00
lerda-op - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT aero FSU-AEROPULSION & MECHATRONICS ENERGY Current 1,621.26 1,621.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,621.26
lerda-op - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT maglab NATIONAL HIGH MAGNETIC FIELD LABORATORY Current 4,236.72 4,236.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,236.72
lerda-op - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT cent CENTENNIAL BUILDING Current 800.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00
Icrda-op - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT irch Interdisciplinary Research & Commercialization Building Current 1,539.00 1,539.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,539.00
lerda-op - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT collins COLLINS BUILDING Current 705.00 705.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 705.00
lcrda-op - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT lot6ég MORGAN/SLIGER/JOHNSON/SHAW BUILDINGS Current 1,851.39 1,851.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,851.39
Icrda-op - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT 28,829.68 23,543.76 5,282.92 0.00 3.00 -52.95 28,776.73
nfil-op - North Florida Innovation Labs
nfil-op - North Florida Innovation Labs nhenergy  NHU Energy Current 500.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 500.00
nfil-op - North Florida Innovation Labs e RRC Washington Current 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -441.04 -441.04
nfil-op - North Florida Innovation Labs piernfil Piersica, Inc. a Delaware for profit corp. Current 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,323.00 -2,323.00
nfil-op - North Florida Innovation Labs 500.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 300.00 -2,764.04 -2,264.04
Grand Total 29,329.68 23,643.76 5,382.92 0.00 303.00 -2,816.99 26,512.69

Userld : kristy@talcor.com Date : 8/19/2025 Time : 8:57 AM
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Payables Aging Report

lerda

Period: 07/2025
As of : 07/31/2025

8/20/2025 9:13 AM

Payee  Payee Name Invoice Control _ Batch Id Property _Invoice Date Account Invoice # Current 0-30 31-60 61-90 Over Future  Notes
Code Notes owed owed owed owed 90 Invoice
owed
absolute  Absolute Computing Solutions 0.00
IT Support P-217236 51541 nfil-op 7/30/2025  4725-0000 Internet Service ACS-75404 338.75 338.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 IT Support
Total absolute 338.75 338.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
airgasusa Airgas USA 0.00
Hazmat-short paid inv #5516745583 P-217541 51655 nfil-op 7/31/2025  5295-0000 Other Supplies 5516745583.1 8.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Hazmat-short paid inv #5516745583
Nitrogen Gas for cylinder P-217539 51655 nfil-op 7/31/2025  5295-0000 Other Supplies 5518142350 113.71 113.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Nitrogen Gas for cylinder
Nitrogen Gas for cylinder P-217540 51655 nfil-op 7/31/2025  5295-0000 Other Supplies 5516062817 94.80 94.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Nitrogen Gas for cylinder
Total airgasusa 216.51 216.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consolidated  Consolidated Elevator Inspection Service LLC 0.00
2025 annual inspection elevator P217234 51540 nfil-op 7/30/2025  5140-0000 Elevator Maintenance 3674 200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2025 annual elev inspection
Total consolidated 200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
culigan  Consolidated Water Group 0.00
Mhly water services P-217169 51523 nfil-op 7/30/2025  5490-0000 Water Treatment Service 581344 1,237.98 1,237.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Mthly water services
Total culligan 1,237.98 1,237.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
engineer  ENGINEERED COOLING SERVICES, INC 0.00
replace fuse block, fuse & cover P-217707 51686 nfil-op 7/31/2025  5447-0000 HVAC Monthly Service Sv178894 1,101.00 1,101.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 replace fuse block, fuse & cover
Total engineer 1,101.00 1,101.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
heinzbro  Heinz Nurseries, LLC. 0.00
July lawn Sves P-218153 51808 lerda-op 7/31/2025  5460-0000 Landscaping Service 60693 550.00 550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 July lawn Sves
July lawn Sves P-218153 51808 nfil-op 7/31/2025  5460-0000 Landscaping Service 60693 350.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 July lawn Sves
Total heinzbro 900.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
kutak  Kutak Rock LLP 0.00
legal matters-LCRDA P-218268 51819 lerda-op 7/31/2025 77200000 Legal Fees-NonCAM 3611496 1,920.00 1,920.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 legal matters-LCRDA
Total kutak 1,920.00 1,920.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
mgttal  TALCOR COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE SVC INC 0.00
07/2025 Billback-Innovation park p-217245 51548 Icrda-op 7/30/2025  5197-0000 Holding Pond Maintenance 07/2025 Billback-Innovation park 469.79 469.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 City of Tallahassee-Stormwater
07/2025 Billback-Innovation park P-217245 51548 nfil-op 7/30/2025 5230-0000 Plumbing Repairs 07/2025 Billback-Innovation park 53.14 53.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Reimbursement for Grainger
2.5% Insurance claims support fee P-217228 51535 lerda-op 7/30/2025  5575-0000 Professional Fees 20250730 2,884.81 2,884.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.5% Insurance claims support fee
Total mgttal 3,407.74 3,407.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
tboppen  RB Oppenheim Associates 0.00
08/25-08/26 Annual Hosting P-216066 51487 nfil-op 7/23/2025  5522-0000 Internet Charge 4301 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 08/25-08/26 Annual Hosting
Total rboppen 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
rocket  Rocket Daddy LLC 0.00
Final invoice-installation & materials P-217315 51582 nfil-op 7/31/2025 1620-0000 F/F/E- Improvements 1970 525.00 525.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Final invoice-installation & materials
installation & materials P-217525 51646 nfil-op 7/31/2025 1620-0000 F/F/E- Improvements 1963 525.00 525.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 installation & materials
On-site Tech to aim existing camera P-217768 51696 nfil-op 7/31/2025 1620-0000 F/F/E- Improvements 1951 120.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 On-site Tech to aim existing camera
Total rocket 1,170.00 1,170.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
sunelectric  Sun Coast Electric and Networking, Inc 0.00
Add 50 AMP RE for a unit in the lab room P-217359 51598 nfil-op 7/31/2025 5120-0000 Electric Repairs 2507045 2,323.00 2,323.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Add 50 AMP RE for a unit in the lab room
Replaced 2 pole 30A bolt in break room 232 P-217358 51598 nfil-op 7/31/2025 5120-0000 Electric Repairs 2506020 309.16 309.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Replaced 2 pole 30A bolt in break room 232
Total sunelectric 2,632.16 2,632.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
tribuilding TRI BUILDING SERVICES 0.00
Mthly janitorial svcs P-217235 51540 nfil-op 7/30/2025 5450-0000 Janitorial Service 200703800 1,650.00 1,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Mthly janitorial svcs
Total tribuilding 1,650.00 1,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
utltal CITY OF TALLAHASSEE 0.00
Acct #100002739 08/2025 P-218155 51809 Icrda-op 7/31/2025 4605-0000 Electric 100002739 08/2025 15.33 15.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100002739 08/2025
Acct #100002739 08/2025 P-218155 51809 Icrda-op 7/31/2025 4640-0000 Water/Sewer 100002739 08/2025 83.36 83.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100002739 08/2025
Acct #100275444 08/2025 P-218154 51809 nfil-op 7/31/2025 4605-0000 Electric Acct #100275444 08/2025 14,322.91 14,322.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100275444 08/2025
Acct #100275444 08/2025 P-218154 51809 nfil-op 7/31/2025 4635-0000 Refuse Collection Acct #100275444 08/2025 111.38 111.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100275444 08/2025
Acct #100275444 08/2025 P-218154 51809 nfil-op 7/31/2025 4640-0000 Water/Sewer Acct #100275444 08/2025 762.59 762.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100275444 08/2025
Acct #100275444 08/2025 P-218154 51809 nfil-op 7/31/2025 4648-0000 Irrigation - Utility Acct #100275444 08/2025 83.26 83.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100275444 08/2025
Acct #100275444 08/2025 P-218154 51809 nfil-op 7/31/2025 4650-0000 Stormwater Acct #100275444 08/2025 384.13 384.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100275444 08/2025
Acct #100275444 08/2025 P-218154 51809 nfil-op 7/31/2025 4660-0000 Fire Service - Utility Acct #100275444 08/2025 614.39 614.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100275444 08/2025
Acct #100275444 08/2025 P-218154 51809 nfil-op 7/31/2025 7312-0000 Natural Gas- NonCAM/Vacant Acct #100275444 08/2025 4,454.19 4,454.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100275444 08/2025

Page 1 of 2



Payables Aging Report

lerda

Period: 07/2025

8/20/2025 9:13 AM

As of : 07/31/2025
Payee Payee Name Invoice Control Batch Id Property Invoice Date Account Invoice # Current 0-30 31-60 61-90 Over Future Notes
Code Notes Owed Owed Owed Owed 90 Invoice
Owed
Total utltal 20,831.54 20,831.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Grand Total 36,105.68 36,105.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Innovation Park - LCRDA op

(A Reseach & Development Centre)
Tallahassee, FL 32310

Tenants In Common - Paul Dirac Dr.

INNOVATION PARK
LCRDA op

1||Iy 2025 BLDG

UNIT TENANT START END ACRES OTHER Qtrly CAM ';RAT_\:NO(EJES TOTAL DUE TOTAL PAID Eﬁ-lr[f BALANCE DUE COMMENTS SALES TAX
12A KNIGHT ADMINISTRATIVE CENTRE 3.00 S 502.00 | $ 3.00 | $ 505.00 S 505.00
1B PHIPPS BUILDING 2.50 S 1,103.00 | $ - S 1,103.00 $  1,103.00
1D-2D |DANFOSS TURBOCOR, INC. 3/15/07| 3/31/27 6.83 S 5,963.68 | $ 5,282.92 | $ 11,246.60 $ 11,246.60 S -
3D 2.87
1E AVALANCHE PARTNERS 1/7/08| 1/28/74 2.42 S 842.49 | $ 738.40 | $ 1,580.89 | $ 842.49 7/25 S 738.40 S 28.49
2E-3E  |AVALANCHE PARTNERS 1/7/02| 1/28/74 4.01
4E VACANT 3.45
5E VACANT 1.80
6E VACANT 2.00
7E/1F 9.80
5G COLLINS BUILDING 3.47 S 705.00 | $ - S 705.00 S 705.00
6G MORGAN/JOHNSON/SLIGER/SHAW/OTHER LCRDA 10.35 S 1,913.00 | $ (61.61)[ $ 1,851.39 $  1,851.39 EXEMPT
3A NORTHWEST REGIONAL DATA CENTER 11/1/81| 10/31/21 4.68 S 944.00 | $ (996.95)| $ (52.95) S (52.95) EXEMPT
4A-10A [NATIONAL HIGH MAGNETIC FIELD LABORATORY OWN 23.52 S 4,777.00 | $ (540.28)| $ 4,236.72 S 4,236.72 EXEMPT
11A FSU-CAM (Elbit) 3.70 S 1,836.00 | $ (207.68)| $ 1,628.32 S  1,628.32
FSU Facilities NFIL S - S - S -
1C FSU RESEARCH FOUNDATION-A 10/25/01| 1/28/74 6.26 S 2,652.00 | $ - S 2,652.00 $  2,652.00 EXEMPT
2C FSU RESEARCH FOUNDATION-B 10/25/01| 1/28/74 6.82
4B VACANT 7.40
2B FSU MATERIALS RESEARCH CENTER (Lot 1b1) 4.50 S 203.00 | $ - S 203.00 S 203.00 EXEMPT
3B FSU-AEROPULSION & MECHATRONICS ENERGY 4.50 S 1,828.00 | $ (206.74)| S 1,621.26 S  1,621.26 EXEMPT
3C VACANT 3.60
4C VACANT 3.90
5C FSU - IRCB Interdisciplinary Research 3.70 S 1,539.00 | $ 001|$ 1,539.01 $  1,539.01
6C VACANT 3.03
3F-4F |VACANT 9.16
1A VACANT 2.80
2A VACANT 3.00
2F VACANT 8.65
1G VACANT 2.10
2G VACANT 2.30
3G VACANT 5.30
4G CENTENNIAL BUILDING 3.94 S 800.00 | $ - S 800.00 S 800.00 EXEMPT
8E VACANT 9.24
EBP VACANT
MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS Shanna Lewis-Restitution 3310-0000
MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS S 640.46 7/9 TKE inv#3008399506 refund
TOTALS 182.70 | $ - $ 25608.17 | $ 4,011.07 | $ 29,619.24 | S 1,482.95 $ 28,776.75 $  28.49




Innovation Park
(A Reseach & Development Centre)
NFIL - INCUBATOR LAB

SECURITY S PER SALES MONTHLY | PREVIOUS DATE BALANCE
UNIT TENANT START END SQ.FT. GPR | BASE RATE OTHER TOTALDUE | TOTAL PAID COMMENTS SALES TAX
DEPOSIT Q SQ. FT TAX 3.5% TOTAL BALANCE PAID DUE
Incubator Lab |RRC Washington Inc 7/1/24| 6/30/25| $ 1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 42.00]| $ 1,242.00|$ 1,316.96 | S 2,558.96 | $ 3,000.00 | 07/23 |$ (441.04) $ 101.45
109 B*E.+ FSURF - Ignite 6/20/24| 9/30/26| $ - 780 $ - no rent in exchange for services
2 workstations
bio217 Reclaim Pharmaceutical Waste Management (Quarry Bio) | 9/13/24| 9/12/25|$  900.00 $ 900.00 |$ 31.50|$ 2,500.00 |$ 3,431.50 | $ - S 3,43150|$ 931.50 | 07/09 |$ - $ 31.50
$ 2,500.00 | 07/09 equipment sale pymt #1 NA
110,111,113,225|Piersica 9/9/24| 9/8/25| $ 2,800.00 $5,000.00 | $ 175.00 $ 5175.00 | $ - $ 5175.00 | $ 7,498.00 g;jg; $ (2,323.00), $ 253.56
virtual mem [NHU Energy 10/1/24) MTM | $ - $ 100.00 NA $  100.00 | $ 400.00 | $ 500.00 S 500.00
misc Piersica test deposits $ 0.02 | 07/16
TOTALS $  4,900.00 780 0.00 | $- $7,100.00 | $248.50 | $ 2,500.00 | $ 9,948.50 | $ 1,716.96 | $ 11,665.46 | $ 13,929.52 S (2,264.04), $ 386.50




8/19/2025 10:13 AM
Work Order List

Property=Icrda AND Order By=WO#

Call Start Stock Unit
WO Prop-Unit Status Date Date Employee Brief Desc Quantity Stock Description Price Total
83954 Icrda-op Scheduled 6/25/2025 ddm RWO-Trash Pickup 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
84033 nfil-op Work Completed 6/25/2025 ddm RWO General Inspections 0.75 DeMartino - straight 55.00 41.25
84077 nfil-op Scheduled 6/25/2025 mclose RWO Exterior repairs 0.00 55.00 0.00
ddm 0.00 0.00 0.00
lynn 0.00 0.00 0.00
tbell 0.00 0.00 0.00
84126 nfil-op Scheduled 6/25/2025 mclose RWO Interior repairs 0.00 55.00 0.00
lynn 0.00 55.00 0.00
thell 0.00 55.00 0.00
ddm 0.00 55.00 0.00
84175 nfil-op Work Completed  6/25/2025 ddm RWO General routine maintenance 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
ddm 2.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 137.50
ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
84284 nfil-op Work Completed  7/1/2025 ddm ECS filter service 3.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 165.00
ddm 2.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 110.00
ddm 2.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 110.00
ddm 3.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 165.00
ddm 2.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 137.50
ddm 2.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 137.50
ddm 4.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 220.00
ddm 3.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 192.50
ddm 1.63 DeMartino - straight 55.00 89.65
ddm 15.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 825.00
ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
84416 nfil-op Work Completed  7/24/2025 ddm Check Alarm 0.75 DeMartino - straight 55.00 41.25

2,564.65
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